Improved piping flexibility
Head cover port location
“Perpendicular to axis”
is newly added to ø6.
For ø6, 6 types3 types
ø6
ø10
ø16

-X2838Double Clevis (With One-touch Connecting Pin)3
Applicable Series
How to Order
Example) CDJ2D10-60Z-N-M9BW-B-X2838
 With one-touch connecting pin
:  The pivot bracket (T-bracket) and one-touch
connecting pin are shipped together. Refer to
page 63-2 for assembly instructions.
Pivot bracket (T-bracket)
Nil None
N Pivot bracket is shipped together with
the product, but not assembled.
Double clevis type
Applicable Cylinders (Double Clevis Type)
Series Bore size [mm] Type Model Action Note
CJ2D 10, 16
Standard
 CJ2D Double acting, Single rod Cannot be mounted on
cylinders with air
cushion, or rail mounting
type auto switches.
 CJ2D Single acting, Single rod (Spring return/extend)
Non-rotating
rod type
 CJ2KD Double acting, Single rod
 CJ2KD Single acting, Single rod (Spring return/extend)
Cylinder
One-touch
connecting pin
Pivot bracket
(T-bracket)
Specifications: Same as standard type
:  Refer to page 63-2 for assembly procedures and mounting methods.
X2838(N)ZCJ2D 10
16
 [mm]
Applicable
bore size H L TH TV TW Z
10 13.4 13.2 29 40 22 82
16 18.2 19.5 35 48 28 85
:  The pivot bracket (T-bracket)
is the same as the standard
type. Refer to page 63-1 for
details.
Dimensions
Symbol
151-1
CJ2 Series
1. During installation, secure the cover on the
tightening side and tighten by applying an
appropriate tightening force to the retaining nut
or to the cover on the tightening side.
If the cover on the opposite side of the tightening side is secured
or tightened, the cover could rotate, leading to the deviation.
2. Tighten the retaining screws to an appropriate
tightening torque within the range given below.
ø6: 2.1 to 2.5 N·m, ø10: 5.9 to 6.4 N·m
ø16: 10.8 to 11.8 N·m
3. To remove and install the retaining ring for the
knuckle pin or the clevis pin, use an appropriate
pair of pliers (tool for installing a type C
retaining ring). In particular, use a pair of ultra-
mini pliers for removing and installing the
retaining ring on the ø10 cylinder.
4. In the case of auto switch rail mounting type,
do not remove the rail that is mounted.
Because retaining screws extend into the
cylinder, this could lead to an air leak.
5. Please contact SMC when the stroke exceeds
100 mm for the axial foot mounting type.
<Precautions on the single acting cylinder>
1) Do not operate it in such a way that a load would be applied